

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senators Hines, McPherson, and Cravins to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 14, line 32, change "\$77,391,390" to "\$76,299,871"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 16, lines 11 and 21, change from "\$174,846,434" to "174,655,015"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 16, line 13, change "\$48,558,190" to "\$47,466,771"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 16, delete lines 37 and 39 and on line 37 insert the following:

9 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct), be it  
10 more or less estimated, to be used to pay the moving  
11 expenses incurred by state agencies relocating to new  
12 state office buildings, and for network infrastructure in the  
13 Claiborne Building, if and only if additional revenues  
14 are recognized by the Revenue Estimating Conference as  
15 provided in Section 15(F) of this Act. \$ 1,091,419"